TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
aristocrat denim Inc.		05/30/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Sekineh Beyzavie		05/30/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Aristocrat Denim, Inc.		05/30/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sekineh Beyzavie	
Street Address:	155 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE # 515	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78972832	ARISTOCRAT
Registration Number:	3265152	ARISTOCRAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)550-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2139259063

Email: bob.bak@aristocratdenim.com

Correspondent Name: BOB BAK TABESH

Address Line 1: 155 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE # 515
Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BOB BAK TABESH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0512

900092371

Signature:	/BOB BAK TABESH/	
Date:	11/20/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=scan0001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0513

Whereas Aristocrat Denim, Inc. of 9399 Wilsher Blvd, Suite 205, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 has adopted, used and is using Aristocrat trade mark which is registered number 3265152 dated October 30, 2007 and

Whereas,

Sekineh Beyzavie/individual of 155 North Crescent Drive Suite 515 Beverly Hills, CA 90210 is desirous of acquiring said registered trade mark number 3265152;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Aristocart Denim, Inc does hereby assign to the said Sekineh
Beyzavie all right, title and interest of the Aristocrat goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

Date:

Bob bak Tabesh

President TRADEWARK

RECORDED: 11/20/2007